

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON
GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134213/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 134214/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 74/2021
(IA No. 7531/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 31291/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 10673/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 7530/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 333/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39119/2021-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.39118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 88794/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 39119/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 332/2021
(IA No. 39054/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 39052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chatanya Siddharta, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Manoj V.George, Adv.
Mr. Shanto Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. A.Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prasad, AAG
Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh takes notice on behalf of respondents in Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 333 and 332 of 2021.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER