

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1458/2020

UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON
GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY CP(C) NO. 309-313/2020, WC-332/21 AND WC-333/21 TO BE
LISTED])

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 309-313/2020 in C.A. No. 6799-6803/2019 (III-A)
(IA No. 52534/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 17758/2020
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 52538/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) NO. 333/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39119/2021-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.39118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 88794/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 39119/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 332/2021 (X)

(IA No. 165768/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
39054/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 39052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukharjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Prashat Atal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. An adjournment letter has been moved by learned counsel for the respondents on account of non-availability of the learned Attorney General, who is engaged before the Constitution Bench.

2. List on 10th October, 2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1458/2020UTTAR PRADESH GROUND WATER DEPARTMENT NON
GAZETTED EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY CP(C) NO. 309-313/2020, WC-332/21 AND WC-333/21 TO BE
LISTED])

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 309-313/2020 in C.A. No. 6799-6803/2019 (III-A)
(IA No. 52534/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 17758/2020
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 52538/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)W.P.(C) NO. 333/2021 (X)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39119/2021-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.39118/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 88794/2021 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 39119/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)W.P.(C) No. 332/2021 (X)(IA No. 165768/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.
39054/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 39052/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukharjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Prashat Atal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. An adjournment letter has been moved by learned counsel for the respondents on account of non-availability of the learned Attorney General, who is engaged before the Constitution Bench.

2. List on 03rd October, 2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**